C
on
tr
ol
Va
lv
es
Q

Flanged ball valves must be removed from the pipeline to facilitate
the fitting of the new parts.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco 1/" screwed BSP M10T2FB ball valve.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in heavy outline. Parts drawn
in broken line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Seat and stem seal set 5, 6
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of ball valve.
Example: 1 - Seat and stem seal set for a 1/" M10T2FB ball valve.
A2
D1
5
6
6
5
D
C,
C1
A,
A1
B, B1
ØE
A: Scrd and BW
A1: SW
A2: ANSI 150
B: Scrd , SW, BW
B1: ANSI 150
C: Scrd , SW, BW
C1: ANSI 150
D: Scrd , BW,SW
D1: ANSI 150
Dimensions  inches approximate
ANSI 150 - Reduced bore
Size A A1 A2 B B1 C C1 D D1 E weight
1/4" 2.21 2.05 - 4.73 - 2.25 - 0.87 - 0.32 1.1
3/8" 2.21 2.05 - 4.73 - 2.25 - 0.87 - 0.32 1.1
1/2" 2.48 2.05 4.26 4.73 4.73 2.40 3.43 0.95 3.51 0.43 1.3
3/4" 2.68 2.36 4.61 4.73 4.73 2.48 3.51 1.02 3.86 0.55 1.5
1" 3.39 3.31 5.00 6.19 6.19 3.59 3.59 1.22 4.26 0.83 2.8
1-1/4" 3.90 3.70 5.52 6.19 6.19 3.74 3.74 1.46 4.61 0.99 3.9
1-1/2" 4.26 4.02 6.50 7.09 7.09 4.29 4.29 1.62 5.00 1.22 5.5
2" 4.89 4.65 7.01 7.09 7.09 4.53 4.53 1.89 5.99 1.50 7.7
2-1/2" 5.99 5.99 - 9.65 - 5.20 - 2.25 - 2.01 15.2
ANSI 150 - Full bore
1/4" 2.21 2.29 - 4.73 - 2.25 - 0.87 - 0.32 1.1
3/8" 2.48 2.36 - 4.73 - 2.40 - 0.95 - 0.43 1.3